net sales of around 45.6 million Euro (around 43.3 million Euro in 2013) and in a decrease or an
increase of the net profit of the Group of around 3 million Euro (around 2.9 million Euro in 2013).

Furthermore, the Group owns shareholdings in subsidiaries located in areas outside the European
Monetary Union, the variations in the net assets, deriving from fluctuations in the exchange rates of the
local currency against the Euro, are recorded in a reserve of the consolidated shareholders’ equity
named “translation reserve”.

Notes - Consolidated Financial Statements Safilo Group S.p.A.

148

The tables below summarize the net financial assets of the Group per foreign currency at 31st December
2014 and 31st December 2013:

In terms of translation risk related to the conversion of the equity of the companies in foreign currencies
other than the Euro, the sensitivity analysis shows that a possible revaluation or devaluation of 10% of
Euro against those currencies, would respectively cause a decrease or increase in Group net equity of
about Euro 79 million (about Euro 67.3 million in 2013).

The table below summarize the financial assets and liabilities of the Group per currency at 31st

December 2014 and 31st December 2013:

(thousands of Euro) December 31, 2014 December 31, 2013

USD 411,131 341,505

HKD 263,068 225,055

CNY 79,740 67,775

GBP 22,919 12,356

CAD 30,636 28,681

CHF 23,497 21,646

SEK 16,542 16,646

Other currencies 21,132 26,910

Total 868,667 740,574

December 31, 2014

(thousands of Euro) Other
Euro US Dollar currencies Total

Cash in hand and at bank 6,593 51,058 30,901 88,552

Trade receivables, net 95,831 89,334 81,143 266,308

Derivative financial instruments - - 1,594 1,594

Other current assets 27,094 9,237 13,288 49,619

Total current financial assets 129,517 149,629 126,926 406,073
Derivative financial instruments - - - -

Other non-current assets and available
for sale fin. assets 534 857 1,506 2,897

Total non-current financial assets 534 857 1,506 2,897
Trade payables 133,686 55,625 21,464 210,775

Short-term borrowings 62,722 - 12,597 75,319

Derivative financial instruments 68 - - 68

Tax payables and other current liabilities 47,533 17,334 20,323 85,190

Total current financial liabilities 244,009 72,959 54,384 371,352
Long-term borrowings 176,490 - 3 176,493

Derivative financial instruments 4,426 - - 4,426

Other non-current liabilities 5,355 4,792 370 10,517

Total non-current financial liabilities 186,271 4,792 373 191,436

Notes - Consolidated Financial Statements Safilo Group S.p.A.

149

December 31, 2013

(thousands of Euro) Other
Euro US Dollar currencies Total

Cash in hand and at bank 20,504 31,469 30,635 82,608

Trade receivables, net 101,019 74,068 63,892 238,979

Derivative financial instruments - - 54 54

Other current assets 42,135 7,647 9,978 59,760

Total current financial assets 163,658 113,184 104,559 381,401
Derivative financial instruments 34 - - 34

Other non-current assets and available
for sale fin. assets 868 790 1,210 2,868

Total non-current financial assets 902 790 1,210 2,902
Trade payables 119,146 62,556 23,232 204,934

Short-term borrowings 62,242 - 11,632 73,874

Derivative financial instruments 510 997 166 1,673

Tax payables and other current liabilities 36,543 10,050 15,135 61,728

Total current financial liabilities 218,441 73,603 50,165 342,209
Long-term borrowings 191,204 - 26 191,230

Derivative financial instruments 24 - - 24

Other non-current liabilities 34 4,841 379 5,254

Total non-current financial liabilities 191,262 4,841 405 196,508

Changes in fair value risk

The Group holds some assets that are subject to variations in value over time according to the variations
of the market on which they are traded.

With regard to trade payables and receivables and other current and non-current assets, it is assumed
that their book value is approximately equal to their fair value.

With reference to the Equity-Linked Bond issued in 2014, given the presence of a “cash settlement
option”, the conversion option component represents an embedded derivative financial instrument
booked in the corresponding balance sheet item under liabilities. The fair value changes of this